
Friday 16th December 2022

Dear Shacklewell Families,

Re: End of Term

We have come to the end of another fantastic term at Shacklewell- the past week has been full of festive
cheer. The children absolutely loved their pantomime experience at Hackney Empire and the singing at
Monday’s Winter Sounds concert was beautiful.

We would like to say a very special thank you to those who have given up their time to help raise funds for
the school.  The group of parents who make up the ‘Shacklewell Families’ PSA worked tirelessly to put
together last Friday’s phenomenal Winter Fair.  We each have a huge amount of respect and gratitude to
those who give up their time in this way, thank you.

Thank you to all of our families who attended the recent parent consultation event.  We hope that you
found these useful and that you know how to help your child with their learning.  These partnerships
enable our children to achieve more and to raise their aspirations.

Our children continue to do us incredibly proud.  Visitors to our school consistently recognise the excellent
attitudes to learning and the calm and orderly environment in which our children work.  Their mature and
respectful attitudes towards each other always impress those who meet them and this is due to the hard
work of our families and staff.  Thank you for continuing to promote the school’s values and ethos.

In the spring term we will continue to reach out to you and will be inviting you to attend additional
sessions related to reading, e-safety and the wider curriculum- we hope that you are able to join us.

In the meantime, have a wonderful and restful break during the Christmas period and a very Happy New
Year. We look forward to seeing all of you on Wednesday 4th January at 8.55am.

Yours sincerely,

Nicole Reid Rory McGrath
Executive Headteacher                                                           Headteacher



Date Event
Tuesday 3rd January Inset Day
Wednesday 4th January School Re-Opens at 8:50am
Friday 6th January Y5 trip to the Science Museum
Monday 9th January Y1 Geography trip to Southbank
Thursday 12th January
8.30am - 9.15am
12.30pm - 1.15pm

Preschool Stay and Play

Friday 13th January Y4 trip to the Natural History Museum
Tuesday 17th
9.00am and 3.00pm iCan Preschool parent sessions

Wednesday 18th January - 11.45am Reception Come Dine With Me

Friday 20th January
2S Sharing Assembly (10.00am)
Y3 Geography trip to Epping Town

Monday 23rd January Y5 Bikeability Week starts
Tuesday 24th January Aqua Class trip to the Museum of the Home

Wednesday 25th January
Y1 Come Dine With Me (12.00pm)
Y6 trip to the Science Museum

Thursday 26th January
8.30am - 9.15am
12.30pm - 1.15pm

Preschool Stay and Play

Thursday 26th January
8:50am and 3.00pm KS2 reading parent sessions

Friday 27th January

2W Sharing Assembly (10.00am)
2S trip to Hackney City Farm (10.00-12.00pm)
2W trip to Hackney City Farm (1.00-3.00pm)
Sky Class trip to the Museum of the Home

Wednesday 1st February - 12.15pm Y2 Come Dine With Me
Thursday 2nd February - 8:30am Y3 Reading Breakfast
Thursday 2nd February -
8:50am and 3.00pm Shacklewell curriculum parent sessions

Friday 3rd February - 10.00am 1S Sharing Assembly (10.00am)
Tuesday 7th February -
8:50am and 3.00pm Internet Safety parent sessions

Wednesday 8th February - 12.30pm Y3 Come Dine With Me
Thursday 9th February  - 8:30am Y2 Reading Breakfast
Thursday 9th February
8.30am - 9.15am
12.30pm - 1.15pm

Preschool Stay and Play

Friday 10th February 1W Sharing Assembly  (10.00am)
Half term begins

Key documents for spring term

Nursery Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Nursery&pid=41
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Reception&pid=42
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+1&pid=43
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+2&pid=44
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+3&pid=45
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+4&pid=46
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+5&pid=47
https://www.shacklewell.hackney.sch.uk/page/?title=Year+6&pid=48

